
ORDINANCE NO. 20131107-011 

AN ORDINANCE SETTING THE CALENDAR YEAR 2014 RATE OF 
ASSESSMENT FOR THE EAST SIXTH STREET PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT 
DISTRICT WITHIN THE CITY OF AUSTIN AND APPROVING A PROPOSED 
CALENDAR YEAR 2014 ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR THE DISTRICT. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN: 

PART 1. The Council finds that: 

(A) Chapter 372 of the Texas Local Government Code authorizes the creation of 
the East Sixth Street Public Improvement District (District). 

(B) On August 20, 2009, the City Council passed a resolution, which approved 
the reauthorization of the District in accordance with its findings. 

(C) The Council finds that the proposed assessment roll attached as Exhibit A, 
and incorporated in this ordinance, is necessary to fund improvements and 
services provided through the District. 

PART 2. The East Sixth Street Public Improvement District assessment rate for calendar 
year 2014 is set at fifteen cents per $100.00 of property value. Property value is 
determined by the Travis Central Appraisal District appraisal, subject to an amendment to 
an assessment made by Council after a hearing. 

PART 3. The Council directs that the proposed assessment roll attached as Exhibit A be 
filed with the City Clerk. The following property shall be excluded from the roll and 
exempted from payment of the assessment: 

(A) City property used for a public purpose; 

(B) property owned by the County, or a political subdivision of the State of 
Texas and used for a public purpose; 

(C) property exempt from taxation under Section 11.20 (Religious 
Organizations) of the Texas Property Tax Code; 

(D) property used exclusively for school purposes, as identified by the Travis 
Central Appraisal District records; 

Page 1 of 2 



(E) property owned by an association engaged in promoting the religious, 
educational, or physical development of boys, girls, young men, or young 
women operating under a state or national organization and used exclusively 
for that purpose, including property owned by the Austin Independent 
School District; 

(F) property owned by an institution of purely public charity, as identified by the 
Travis Central Appraisal District records; 

(G) property used primarily for a recreational, park, or scenic purpose during the 
calendar year immediately preceding the effective date of this ordinance; 

(H) property owned by a utility that is located in public streets or rights-of-way; 

(I) property used as a residence that fits the definition of a homestead in Section 
41.002 of the Texas Property Code; 

(J) a hospital; and 

(K) the valuation over $500,000 of all properties hable for assessment. 

PART 4. The City Council approves the attached Exhibit A as the proposed calendar 
year 2014 assessment roll for the District. 

PART 5. The provisions of this ordinance are severable. If any provision of this 
ordinance or its application to any person or circumstances is held invalid, the invalidity 
does not affect other provisions or applications of this ordinance. 

PART 6. This ordinance takes effect on November 18, 2013. 

PASSED AND APPROVED 

November 7 , 2013 
Lee*Leffingwell 

Mayor 

APPROVED: \(\fm\fl ]'\JL/ ATTESTS^^ I^^. }^ 
!aren M. kennard /| Jannette S. Goodall 
City Attorney ^ City Clerk 

Page 2 of 2 



City Austin 
East Sixth Street Public Impiovcninnt Uiitnct (SID) 

2014 Ceititied Assessment Roll 

Page 1 of 2 



City of Austin 
East Sixth Street Public Improvement Uistrict ISIDI 

2014 Certified Assessment Roll 

TCAD i . - . " S I D ; ; - A ! V ' SID 

ProplDj- K ' ' Parcle I'lumber. Owner Name Taxable Va lue** ' • Taxable Value; - • • Assessment r • :> 

194544 02-0604-0218-0000 COHEN GARY SCOTT 8. ETAl S651,892 $500,000 $750.00 

194564 02-0604 0501-0000 GRIMES DAVID H & ELIZABETH C $365,542 $365,542 $548.31 

194565 02-0604-0502 0000 GRIMES DAVID H & ELIZABETH C 5470,802 $470,862 $706.29 

194566 02-0604-0503-0000 GSD ENTERPRISES LP 5774,327 $500,000 $750.00 

194567 02 0604-0504-0000 EAST SIXTH STREET LTD 51,043,876 $500,000 $750.00 

19456B 02-0604-0505-0000 BOOTHE TERRY E 5568,014 $500,000 $750.00 

194569 02-0604-0506-0000 505-507 SIXTH LLC $780,062 $500,000 $750.00 

194570 02 0604-0507-0000 LAMAR ENTERPRISES INC 5268,580 $268,580 $402.87 

194571 02-0604-0508-0000 BERNHARDGARYL81ELIZ $313,419 $313,419 $470.13 

194572 02-0604-0509-0000 CASMARK PROPERTIES LLC $436,027 $436,027 S654.04 

194573 02-0604-0510-0000 3DH JOINT VENTURE $282,967 $282,967 5424.45 

194574 02-0604-0511-0000 SHELTON MICHAEL L & SHANNON SEDWICK $1,392,771 $500,000 $750.00 

194577 02-0604-0514-0000 MAURO CARMELO & HILARY $2,913,131 $500,000 $750.00 

194578 02-0604-0516-0000 LAMAR ENTERPRISES INC $271,272 $271,272 S406.91 

194579 02-0604-0517-0000 COMPANY 512 $264,061 $264,061 $396.09 

194584 02-0604-0606-0000 522 SIXTH CAST I C $1,797,284 $500,000 S7SOO0 

194585 02-0604-0607 0000 OLSON LARUt FAMILY IRU5T & M L $285,679 $285,679 $428.52 

194586 02-0604-0608-0000 OLSON LARUE FAMILY TRUST & M L $296,228 $296,228 5444.34 

194587 02 0604-0609-0000 OLSON l^RUE FAMILY TRUST & M L 5300,911 5300,911 $451.37 

194588 02-0604-0610 0000 508 E SIXTH STREET LLD $1,512,797 $500,000 5750.00 

194589 02-0604-0611-0000 500 E 6TH STREET INC $581,012 $500,000 5750.00 

194590 02-0604-0612-0000 CASTRO FRANK 50LIS $395,120 $395,120 S592.68 

194617 02-0504-1001-0000 LYNX GRANT $9,461,610 $500,000 $750.00 

194626 02-0604-1110 0000 DAYWfOOD CARL $617,913 $500,000 $750.00 

194627 02-0604-1111-0000 3DH JOINT VENTURE $379,978 $379,9/8 5569.97 

194628 02-0604-1112-0000 ALAMO DRAFTHOUSE CINEMAS LLC $845,390 $500,000 5750.00 

194629 02-0604-1113-0000 SIXTH RED RIVER LC $369,907 $369,907 5554.86 

194631 02-0604-1115-0000 SIXTH RED RIVER LC 51.151,305 $500,000 5750.00 

194632 02-0604-1116-0000 BURLESON JOYCE ANN 5359,055 $359,055 5538.58 

194633 02-0604-1117-0000 600 ESIX LC $1,372,043 $500,000 $750.00 

194661 02-0604-1501-0000 LUNDELL UMITED PARTNERSHIP 51,466,941 $500,000 S750.00 

194664 02-0604-1504-0000 OGOEN ROBERT 1 i t MARY D LP $1,045,109 $500,000 $750.00 

194665 02-0604-1505-0000 CHELF JEANETTC 5364,534 $364,534 $546.80 

194666 02-0604-1506-0000 SIXTH WEST OF 723 LC $744,846 $500,000 $750.00 

194667 02-0604-1507-0000 SIXTH WEST OF 723 LC $490,326 $490,326 S73549 

194668 02-0604-1508-0000 SIXTH WEST OF 723 LC $483,365 $483,365 5725.05 

194669 02-0604-1510-0000 723 SIXTH LC 5253,181 $253,181 S379.77 

194670 02-0604-1517-0000 723 SIXTH 1C 5193,564 $193,564 S290.35 

194671 02-0604-1518-0000 723 SIXTH LC $60,264 $60,264 $9040 

194673 O2-OG04 152O-O000 HH AUSTIN HOTEL ASSOCIATES L P $27,000,000 $500,000 $750.00 

194679 02-0604-1607-0000 PARKING LOT SIXI H LC $375,223 $375,223 5562.83 

194680 02-0604-1608-0000 PARKING LOT SIXTH LC $285,352 $285,352 S428.03 

194681 02-0604-1609-0000 PARKING LOT SIXTH LC 5145,642 $145,642 $218.46 

194682 02-0604-1610-0000 PARKING LOT SIXTH LC $154,639 $154,639 S231.96 

194683 02-0604-1611-0000 504 TRINITY LLC $569,387 S500.000 S750.00 

194684 02-0604-1612-0000 DAYWOOD RUBY TRUSTEE OF $600,423 $500,000 $750.00 

$274,123,289 $49.594.949 S74.392.43 

I, Diana Thomas. CPA jntJ Controller for the City of Austin, affirm and attest that this is a true and correct account of all assessments for 
the Austin Easl Sixth Street Public Improvement District as of October 3. 2013 based upon data furnished to the City of Austin by the Travis 
Central Appraisal District, supplement 149. 

Diana Thomas, CPA, Controller City of Austin 

Page 2 ot 2 


